
I

F.No. ICCR/B&S lGeorgl 1 4812019-20 Dated: 20.03.2020

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

SUBJECT: Sea-freighuTransportation/Labour/insurance/handling agency charges etc.

towards consignment up to 550 kgs. from Kolkata to Tbilisi (Georgia) via port Poti.

The lndian Council for Gultural Relations flCCRI, l.P. Estate. New Delhi-110002 invites

bids in phvsical form. from interested Shippinq & Clearing Aqencies, which are

reqistered with the lnternational Air Transpo!"tation Association (IATA) or Freiqht

Federation of India (FFl) or MEA empanelled aqencies

One of the main activities of the Council is to propagate and expand lndian Art,
paintings, busUstatues etc. abroad through presentation of Busts/Statues of eminent,lndian
personalities & leaders to various countries through respective lndian Missions abroad. All these
consignments including busts/statues and art works transported abroad by Air to respective
countries. Presently, ICCR is in the process to sea-freight a bronze statue of Mahatma

Gandhi (size approx. 86X57X43 inches), weighing 550 kg approx. (which has to be

picked up from Shri Gautam Pal Mob. No.09830043553, CL-23, Sector -2, Salt Lake City,
Kolkata), by sea cargo from Kolkata to Tbilisi (Georgia) via port Poti. The cost of statue is
Rs. {0.64 Lakhs.

Contd...2

lndian Council for Cultural Relations
Azad Bhawan. LP. Estate

New Delhi-'l{0 002

SCOPE OF WORK:

Uv-



S.No. Pa rticula rs Sea-Cargo

1 Routing

2 Schedule of delivery to the consignee from the
date of award of Job

3 Rate per kgs (including volume weight,
gross and net weight etc.)

4 Total Cost (including taxes and volume
weight, gross weight etc.)

Cont...3

-2-

Demurrage Charges shall not be admissible. Please note the following points before sending the
quotationi

1. Details of GST/PAN No.

2. IATA or FFI Registration certificate (to be enclosed)

3. Documents in support of 3 years experience for airlsea-freighting the consignment sent
abroad.

4. Routing with flighuairlines details etc. should be mentioned

5. Transit time should also be mentioned

6. Quoted rates should be inclusive of all taxes etc, as per given format:-

V.-'-



3

You may rike to examine the detair carefu[y and, if you feer confident to meet our
requirements for high standard and time bound transporting facirity, you may submit quotation
indicating costs and terms and conditions to the councir for sea cargo specifying the derivery of
consignment to the consignee from the date of award ofjob as per the format. Bidders have to
submit their quotations in seared cover superscribing the enverope ,,euotation for sea-
freighting the statue from Korkata to Tbirisi (ceorgia) via port poti) and to be dropped in
the box placed at the lccR reception, as per the folowing schedure. your quotes will be
considered only if the above points are adhered to.

lccR reserves its right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason
whatsoever.

Tender No. ICCR/B&S/i4812019-20 Dated: 20.03.2020
lmportant Dates

Date of publishing 20.03.2020
Bid Docum ent Download Start Date 20.o3.2020
End of Bid Submission Date & Time 27.03.2020 (14.00 hrs.)

Date o& Time of B d npen g 027 1203 20 5 h00 rs.( )

\{nffi.*
(Kaitash Chand)

Programme Director (Bust & Statue)
Tel: 01 1-23379309, 233793.t0


